RESOLUTION 2023-370

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A REFUND OF PREMIUM PAID AT TAX SALE

WHEREAS, premiums were paid on Tax Sale Certificates; and

WHEREAS, the properties have since been redeemed, and premiums must be refunded to the lien holders which is the purpose of this Resolution.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township committee that; the premiums be refunded to the lien holders, and the Treasurer is directed to draft checks accordingly, and the Collector to adjust her records for the following properties:

Block 114.49	Lot 48;	22 Cannonball Dr	Block 114.32 Lot 1;	105 Windward Dr
Block 92.87	Lot 19;	35 Nautilus Dr	Block 116.25 Lot 10;	6 Whitestone Ct
Block 92.57	Lot 1;	23 Heather Way	Block 114.36 Lot 34;	6 Jameshollow Dr
Block 95.55	Lot 40;	116 Lakeland Dr	Block 114.23 Lot 7;	13 Sextant Dr
Block 116.26	Lot 14;	27 Aspen Circle	Block 114.26 Lot 19;	86 Schooner Ave
Block 114.22	Lot 26;	36 Bowline St	Block 114.53 Lot 3;	11 Potomac Ave
Block 95.25	Lot 1;	10 Valley Stream Pl	Block 114.22 Lot 6;	11 Mast Dr
Block 114.27	Lot 42;	39 Anchor Rd	Block 114.52 Lot 1;	20 Lexington Blvd
Block 92.3	Lot 3;	1245 West Bay Ave	Block 114.41 Lot 1;	11 Jameshollow Dr
Block 103	Lot 20;	9 Fifth Street	Block 114.62 Lot 12;	60 Freedom Hills Dr
Block 114.39	Lot 4;	30 Deck Street	Block 114.14 Lot 31;	40 Schooner Ave

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat New Jersey on November 9, 2023.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk